Preliminary 2015 CRIP Project List

Project# CH

Karl Fry

Route
35 Granart Rd.
4 Harter Rd.
78 Bliss Rd.
83 Orchard Rd.
71 Mooseheart Rd.
10 Main St.
16 Bunker Rd.
78 Bliss Rd.
10 Main St.
10 Main St.
8 Fabyan Parkway
84 Kaneville Rd.
8 Fabyan Parkway
8 Fabyan Parkway
16 Bunker Rd.
41 Keslinger Rd.
77 Kirk Rd.
Anderson Rd.
81 LaFox Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
23 Beith Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
69 Empire Rd.
2 Burlington Rd.
80 Corron Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
19 Dunham Rd.
5 Silver Glen Rd.
2 Burlington Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
37 Stearns Rd.
19 Dunham Rd.
18 McLean Rd.
32 Plato Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
22 Plank Rd.
22 Plank Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
21 Big Timber Rd.
11 French Rd.
21 Big Timber Rd.
21 Big Timber Rd.
21 Big Timber Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
30 Huntley Rd.
40 Penny Rd.
6 Galligan Rd.
34 Randall Rd.

Longmeadow Pkwy.

Lake Cook Rd.

29 Montgomery Rd.

4 Harter Rd.
11 Peplow-French
14 Meredith Rd.
83 Orchard Rd.
26 Hughes Rd.

4 Harter Rd.
10 Main St.
10 Main St.
77 Kirk Rd.
30 Huntley Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
34 Randall Rd.
34 Randall Rd.

Location/Limits
Jericho to US-30/Dauberman
at IL-47
IL-47 to Healy Rd.
US 30 to Jericho Rd.
Randall to IL-31
at IL-47
at Main St.
Healy Rd. to Fabyan/Main
at Nelson Lake Rd.
at Deerpath Rd.
Main to Randall
Fabyan to Peck
at IL-25
Kirk Rd. to Paramount Dr.
Realignment with LaFox
Peck to Randall
at IL-38
Keslinger to IL-38
at Campton Hills Rd.
at IL-64
at IL-47
at Crane Rd.
at IL-47
at Old LaFox Road
at Burlington Road
at Red Gate Rd.
at Kirk Rd.
atIL-31
at IL-47
atICRR
Bridge Corridor
at Stearns/IL-25
Hopps to Bowes
at IL-47
South St. to Highland Ave.
Highland Ave. to Royal
at IL-47
at Russell Rd.
Royal to Big Timber
Coombs to Randall
Extension to Harmony
Ketchum to Manning
Manning to Damisch
Damisch to Coombs
Joy Ln. to Huntley Rd.
Randall to Sleepy Hollow
at IL-68
Binnie Rd. to Freeman Rd.
at Longmeadow Pkwy.
Bridge Corridor
at IL-62
IL-25 to Hill
at Scott Rd.
Burlington ByPass
Realignment with Peplow
Indian Trail to Oak
at IL-47
at Main St.
Fabyan to Nelson Lake Rd.
Nelson Lake Rd. to Randall Rd.

Lathem St. to S. of Fabyan Pkwy.

at Galligan Rd.

Main St. to Keslinger Rd.
Keslinger Rd. to IL-64
Big Timber to Joy

Orig. Scope
RA
CH

CH, RS
CH, WI-4
CH, SI, RS

CH, RS
Sl, CH, RS

CH, RA

CH, SI, RS

CH, SI, RS

CH, SI, RS

CH, SI
CH
CH, SI
RA

CH, SI,RS
CH, SI, RS
CH
Sl
CH, SI, RS
CH, SI, RS
GS
NR
CH, RA
CH, WI
CH, AWS, RS
IC, CH, WI, RS
CH, RS
CH, SI, RS
CH, SI,RS
CH
CH, sI
RA
CH, SI,RS
CH, SI,RS
CH, RS
CH, WI, RS
IN, Wi
CH, SI,RS
CH, RS
CH, sI
NR
CH
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New Scope
RA, CH, SI
CH, SI
WI-4, BR
CH, WI-4
CH, sI
CH, BR, SI
SI, CH
WI-4, RA
CH, SI
CH, sI
CH, WI-4, SI
CH, SI
CH
CH, sI
RA, CH, SI
CH, WI-4
CH
NR, GS
CH, sSI
CH, WI-6
CH, SI
CH
CH, SI
CH, SI
CH, sI
CH
S|, CH
CH, Sl
CH, sl
GS
NR, BR
CH, RA
CH, WI-4
CH, sI
IC, CH, WI-6
CH, WI-6
CH, sI
CH, SI
CH, WI-6
WI-4, CH
RA, GS
WI-4, SI
WI-4, SI
WI-4, CH
CH, WI-6
IN, WI-4
CH, SI
CH, WI-4
CH, SI
NR
CH
CH, WI-4
CH
NR, GS
RA
WI-6
CH, SI
CH
Wi-4
Wi-4
CH, IN
CH, sI
WI-6
WI-6
WI-6

Est. Cost
12.0

2.0

25.0

18.5

Page 1

Non-Co.

0.5

20

4.0

115

15.7

66.0
11.2

31.8

15

66.6

Need
12.0
2.0
25.0
18.5

IF Eligible
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IF Need
12.0

2.0

25.0
18.5

Zone 1

100
100

100
72
72

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

50

100

100

Recommended Alternate (Alternate 5)

Zone 2

50
100

50
100
50
50
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

28
28

100

50
100

100
100

50
100

Zone 3

100
100
100
100
100
50

100

100

100
50

50
50

100
100

100

100
100
100

50

Zone 1

28.0

Zone 2

Zone 3
12.0

2.0
25.0
18.5

25

30.0

25
15.0

30.0

12/12/2006



Project# CH Route

80 38,

Project Scope C

CH
Sl

Karl Fry

Location/Limits

34 Randall Rd. Huntley to Longmeadow
22 Plank Rd. Realignment
34 Randall Rd. Silver Glen to South Street

83 Orchard Rd. Oak to Randall

30 Huntley Rd. Co. Line to Randall
77 Kirk Rd. at IL-56

77 Kirk Rd. at IL-64

19 Dunham Rd. Army Trail to Stearns

odes

Channelization / Turn Lanes
Traffic Signal Installation
Roadway Realignment

New Road

Railroad Grade Separation
Add bidirectional LTL
Widen to 4 through lanes
Widen to 6 through lanes
Intersection Improvement

Length

Orig. Scope

New Scope

WI-6
RA
WI-6
WI-6
Wi-4
CH, SI
CH, SI
WI-3

Total

Est.Cost _Non-Co.  Need

10.8

5.0
95.0
20.0
50.0
12.0
15.0

7.0

1236.7

Page 2

10.0

5.0

95.0

20.0

50.0

2.0 10.0
15.0

7.0

220.2 1016.5

IF Eligible

<< << <=<=<=<

IF Need
10.0

5.0

95.0
20.0
50.0
10.0
15.0

7.0

983.7]

Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3
100 10.0 - -
50 50 25 25 -
90 10 85.5 9.5 -
100 - - 20.0
100 50.0 - -
100 - - 10.0
100 - 15.0 -
100 - 7.0 -
526.6 182.6 2745 983.7
TRIPS 104278 35357 54802 194437
$/Trip 5050.00 5164.92 5008.94 5059.33
12/12/2006



